
Election Results
Official Election Returns
State of Missouri - 11/06/2018 2018 General Election, Tuesday, November 06, 2018
As announced by the Board of State Canvassers on Friday, February 22, 2019

U. S. Senator (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJosh Hawley 1,254,927 51.4%

DemocraticClaire McCaskill 1,112,935 45.6%

LibertarianJapheth Campbell 27,316 1.1%

GreenJo Crain 12,706 0.5%

IndependentCraig O'Dear 34,398 1.4%

Write-inMartin Luther Dzerzhinsky
Lindstedt

2 0.0%

Write-inSteven Wallace 0 0.0%

Write-inGina Bufe 4 0.0%

Write-inRodney Stock 1 0.0%

Write-inCassie Ganier 0 0.0%

Total Votes 2,442,289

State Auditor (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSaundra McDowell 1,070,701 44.6%

DemocraticNicole Galloway 1,209,881 50.4%

LibertarianSean O'Toole 51,304 2.1%

GreenDon Fitz 17,106 0.7%

ConstitutionJacob Luetkemeyer 50,951 2.1%

Write-inArnie C. AC Dienoff 4 0.0%

Total Votes 2,399,947

U.S. Representative - District 1 (474 of 474 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRobert Vroman 45,867 16.7%

DemocraticLacy Clay 219,781 80.1%

LibertarianRobb Cunningham 8,727 3.2%

Total Votes 274,375
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U.S. Representative - District 2 (463 of 463 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanAnn Wagner 192,477 51.2%

DemocraticCort VanOstran 177,611 47.2%

LibertarianLarry A. Kirk 4,229 1.1%

GreenDavid Justus Arnold 1,740 0.5%

Write-inKen Newhouse 9 0.0%

Total Votes 376,066

U.S. Representative - District 3 (337 of 337 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBlaine Luetkemeyer 211,243 65.1%

DemocraticKaty Geppert 106,589 32.8%

LibertarianDonald V. Stolle 6,776 2.1%

Total Votes 324,608

U.S. Representative - District 4 (385 of 385 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanVicky Hartzler 190,138 64.8%

DemocraticRenee Hoagenson 95,968 32.7%

LibertarianMark Bliss 7,210 2.5%

Total Votes 293,316

U.S. Representative - District 5 (410 of 410 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJacob Turk 101,069 35.6%

DemocraticEmanuel Cleaver, II 175,019 61.7%

LibertarianAlexander Howell 4,725 1.7%

GreenMaurice Copeland 2,091 0.7%

ConstitutionE. C. Fredland 876 0.3%

Write-inPatrick E. Marshall 5 0.0%

Total Votes 283,785

U.S. Representative - District 6 (501 of 501 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSam Graves 199,796 65.4%

DemocraticHenry Robert Martin 97,660 32.0%

LibertarianDan Hogan 7,953 2.6%

Total Votes 305,409
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U.S. Representative - District 7 (332 of 332 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBilly Long 196,343 66.2%

DemocraticJamie Daniel Schoolcraft 89,190 30.1%

LibertarianBenjamin T. Brixey 10,920 3.7%

Write-inShawn Deines 2 0.0%

Total Votes 296,455

U.S. Representative - District 8 (462 of 462 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJason Smith 194,042 73.4%

DemocraticKathy Ellis 66,151 25.0%

LibertarianJonathan L. Shell 4,206 1.6%

Total Votes 264,399

State Senator - District 2 (64 of 64 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBob Onder 52,197 59.7%

DemocraticPatrice Billings 35,258 40.3%

Total Votes 87,455

State Senator - District 4 (120 of 120 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRobert J. Crump 16,927 22.9%

DemocraticKarla May 56,883 77.1%

Total Votes 73,810

State Senator - District 6 (109 of 109 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike Bernskoetter 53,004 73.3%

DemocraticNicole Thompson 17,808 24.6%

LibertarianSteven Wilson 1,525 2.1%

Write-inChristina Smith 19 0.0%

Total Votes 72,356
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State Senator - District 8 (87 of 87 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike Cierpiot 41,150 54.7%

DemocraticHillary Shields 34,127 45.3%

Total Votes 75,277

State Senator - District 10 (103 of 103 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeanie Riddle 48,322 70.3%

DemocraticAyanna Shivers 20,412 29.7%

Total Votes 68,734

State Senator - District 12 (156 of 156 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDan Hegeman 50,035 72.5%

DemocraticTerry Richard 18,986 27.5%

Total Votes 69,021

State Senator - District 14 (106 of 106 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticBrian Williams 53,234 100.0%

Total Votes 53,234

State Senator - District 16 (65 of 65 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJustin Dan Brown 42,382 70.1%

DemocraticRyan Dillon 18,097 29.9%

Total Votes 60,479

State Senator - District 18 (147 of 147 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCindy O'Laughlin 46,263 70.3%

DemocraticCrystal Stephens 19,555 29.7%

Total Votes 65,818

State Senator - District 20 (63 of 63 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanEric W. Burlison 62,209 73.9%
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DemocraticJim Billedo 22,004 26.1%

Total Votes 84,213

State Senator - District 22 (42 of 42 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanPaul Wieland 40,556 58.3%

DemocraticRobert Butler 26,903 38.7%

LibertarianRichie Camden 2,078 3.0%

Total Votes 69,537

State Senator - District 24 (145 of 145 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanGregory B. Powers 31,153 37.1%

DemocraticJill Schupp 51,106 60.9%

LibertarianJim Higgins 1,708 2.0%

Total Votes 83,967

State Senator - District 26 (103 of 103 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDave Schatz 53,507 63.9%

DemocraticJohn Kiehne 30,237 36.1%

Total Votes 83,744

State Senator - District 28 (120 of 120 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSandy Crawford 53,692 79.2%

DemocraticJoe Poor 14,126 20.8%

Total Votes 67,818

State Senator - District 30 (84 of 84 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanLincoln Hough 34,987 53.3%

DemocraticCharlie Norr 30,690 46.7%

Total Votes 65,677

State Senator - District 32 (80 of 80 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBill White 48,412 73.7%
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DemocraticCarolyn McGowan 15,140 23.1%

GreenConon Gillis 2,117 3.2%

Total Votes 65,669

State Senator - District 34 (54 of 54 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTony Luetkemeyer 38,654 52.5%

DemocraticMartin T. Rucker II 35,026 47.5%

Total Votes 73,680

State Representative - District 1 (37 of 37 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanAllen Andrews 10,023 79.0%

DemocraticPaul Taylor 2,672 21.0%

Total Votes 12,695

State Representative - District 2 (34 of 34 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJ. Eggleston 10,741 100.0%

Total Votes 10,741

State Representative - District 3 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDanny Busick 8,051 67.4%

DemocraticJoni Perry 3,889 32.6%

Total Votes 11,940

State Representative - District 4 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanGreg Sharpe 10,386 100.0%

Total Votes 10,386

State Representative - District 5 (30 of 30 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanLouis Riggs 10,186 71.9%

DemocraticJoe Frese 3,984 28.1%

Total Votes 14,170
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State Representative - District 6 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTim Remole 10,811 75.3%

DemocraticMitch Wrenn 3,542 24.7%

Total Votes 14,353

State Representative - District 7 (35 of 35 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRusty Black 9,763 79.6%

DemocraticDennis VanDyke 2,501 20.4%

Total Votes 12,264

State Representative - District 8 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJames W. (Jim) Neely 10,906 71.8%

DemocraticCaleb McKnight 4,289 28.2%

Total Votes 15,195

State Representative - District 9 (31 of 31 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSheila Solon 10,319 64.8%

DemocraticBob Bergland 5,613 35.2%

Total Votes 15,932

State Representative - District 10 (12 of 12 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBill Falkner 5,753 58.1%

DemocraticShane R. Thompson 4,144 41.9%

Total Votes 9,897

State Representative - District 11 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBrenda Shields 9,144 65.3%

DemocraticBrady Lee O'Dell 4,856 34.7%

Total Votes 14,000
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State Representative - District 12 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKenneth Wilson 10,375 60.6%

DemocraticSandy Van Wagner 6,740 39.4%

Total Votes 17,115

State Representative - District 13 (12 of 12 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanVic Allred 10,575 54.4%

DemocraticMitch Weber 8,864 45.6%

Total Votes 19,439

State Representative - District 14 (15 of 15 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKevin Corlew 8,904 49.8%

DemocraticMatt Sain 8,989 50.2%

Total Votes 17,893

State Representative - District 15 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSteve West 5,411 36.8%

DemocraticJon Carpenter 9,281 63.2%

Total Votes 14,692

State Representative - District 16 (16 of 16 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanNoel J Shull 10,771 55.2%

DemocraticTom Gorenc 8,746 44.8%

Total Votes 19,517

State Representative - District 17 (19 of 19 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMary Hill 6,612 43.3%

DemocraticMark Ellebracht 8,649 56.7%

Total Votes 15,261
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State Representative - District 18 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSarah Mills 6,316 43.0%

DemocraticWes Rogers 8,358 57.0%

Total Votes 14,674

State Representative - District 19 (15 of 15 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticIngrid Burnett 4,904 79.4%

GreenVal Engholm 1,276 20.6%

Total Votes 6,180

State Representative - District 20 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBill E. Kidd 8,205 62.8%

DemocraticJessica Merrick 4,855 37.2%

Total Votes 13,060

State Representative - District 21 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticRobert Sauls 8,202 100.0%

Total Votes 8,202

State Representative - District 22 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticBrandon Ellington 9,610 100.0%

Total Votes 9,610

State Representative - District 23 (15 of 15 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDavid Martin 573 7.6%

DemocraticBarbara Anne Washington 6,634 88.3%

IndependentJeff Francis 303 4.0%

Total Votes 7,510

State Representative - District 24 (15 of 15 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticJudy Morgan 16,750 100.0%
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Total Votes 16,750

State Representative - District 25 (16 of 16 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticGreg Razer 17,598 100.0%

Total Votes 17,598

State Representative - District 26 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticAshley Bland Manlove 12,823 100.0%

Total Votes 12,823

State Representative - District 27 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticRichard Brown 10,084 100.0%

Total Votes 10,084

State Representative - District 28 (21 of 21 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticJerome Barnes 9,399 78.2%

LibertarianJeremy T Utterback 2,627 21.8%

Total Votes 12,026

State Representative - District 29 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticRory Rowland 10,512 100.0%

Total Votes 10,512

State Representative - District 30 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJon Patterson 9,162 51.7%

DemocraticRyana Parks-Shaw 8,069 45.5%

LibertarianBrad Eichstadt 494 2.8%

Total Votes 17,725
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State Representative - District 31 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDan Stacy 8,356 55.9%

DemocraticTravis Hagewood 6,599 44.1%

Total Votes 14,955

State Representative - District 32 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeff Coleman 9,074 60.7%

DemocraticJanice Brill 5,877 39.3%

Total Votes 14,951

State Representative - District 33 (32 of 32 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDonna Pfautsch 10,579 71.0%

DemocraticPat Williams 4,324 29.0%

Total Votes 14,903

State Representative - District 34 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRebecca Roeber 8,881 53.2%

DemocraticJames P. (Jim) Ripley 7,816 46.8%

Total Votes 16,697

State Representative - District 35 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTom Lovell 8,024 46.8%

DemocraticKeri Ingle 9,111 53.2%

Total Votes 17,135

State Representative - District 36 (19 of 19 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticDaRon McGee 9,822 79.1%

LibertarianTimothy Peterman 2,594 20.9%

Total Votes 12,416
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State Representative - District 37 (19 of 19 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJohn D Boyd Jr 6,249 40.9%

DemocraticJoe Runions 9,022 59.1%

Total Votes 15,271

State Representative - District 38 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDoug Richey 9,341 57.8%

DemocraticAbby Zavos 6,823 42.2%

Total Votes 16,164

State Representative - District 39 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanPeggy McGaugh 9,534 66.9%

DemocraticRick Mellon 4,711 33.1%

Total Votes 14,245

State Representative - District 40 (34 of 34 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJim Hansen 11,492 100.0%

Total Votes 11,492

State Representative - District 41 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRandy Pietzman 10,612 68.6%

DemocraticDavid A Beckham 4,848 31.4%

Total Votes 15,460

State Representative - District 42 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeff Porter 10,765 69.6%

DemocraticJoseph Widner 4,698 30.4%

Total Votes 15,463

State Representative - District 43 (27 of 27 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKent Haden 9,143 72.6%
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DemocraticJamie Blair 3,442 27.4%

Total Votes 12,585

State Representative - District 44 (21 of 21 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCheri Toalson Reisch 8,365 56.5%

DemocraticMaren Bell Jones 6,437 43.5%

Total Votes 14,802

State Representative - District 45 (21 of 21 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticKip Kendrick 9,423 100.0%

Total Votes 9,423

State Representative - District 46 (21 of 21 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCathy D. Richards 5,954 33.5%

DemocraticMartha Stevens 11,548 64.9%

GreenWilliam (Bill) Hastings 288 1.6%

Total Votes 17,790

State Representative - District 47 (30 of 30 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCharles (Chuck) Basye 9,082 56.8%

DemocraticAdrian Plank 6,916 43.2%

Total Votes 15,998

State Representative - District 48 (35 of 35 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDave Muntzel 10,135 74.0%

DemocraticRaymond (Jeff) Faubion 3,553 26.0%

Total Votes 13,688

State Representative - District 49 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTravis Fitzwater 9,383 67.2%

DemocraticLisa Buhr 4,581 32.8%

Total Votes 13,964
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State Representative - District 50 (30 of 30 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSara Walsh 11,721 58.9%

DemocraticMichela Skelton 8,172 41.1%

Total Votes 19,893

State Representative - District 51 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDean A. Dohrman 7,668 63.9%

DemocraticVince Lutterbie 3,910 32.6%

LibertarianWilliam Truman (Bill) Wayne 414 3.5%

Total Votes 11,992

State Representative - District 52 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBradley Pollitt 7,997 71.4%

DemocraticDan Marshall 3,201 28.6%

Total Votes 11,198

State Representative - District 53 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanGlen Kolkmeyer 9,946 69.5%

DemocraticConnie Simmons 4,357 30.5%

Total Votes 14,303

State Representative - District 54 (16 of 16 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDan Houx 9,201 70.4%

DemocraticJames L. Williams 3,866 29.6%

Total Votes 13,067

State Representative - District 55 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike Haffner 13,557 100.0%

Total Votes 13,557
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State Representative - District 56 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJack Bondon 11,120 100.0%

Total Votes 11,120

State Representative - District 57 (29 of 29 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRodger L. Reedy 10,271 73.7%

DemocraticJoan Shores 3,667 26.3%

Total Votes 13,938

State Representative - District 58 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDavid Wood 11,350 100.0%

Total Votes 11,350

State Representative - District 59 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRudy L. Veit 11,863 75.9%

DemocraticLinda Ellen Greeson 3,770 24.1%

Total Votes 15,633

State Representative - District 60 (16 of 16 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDave Griffith 8,944 57.6%

DemocraticSara Michael 6,572 42.4%

Total Votes 15,516

State Representative - District 61 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanAaron D. Griesheimer 11,450 71.2%

DemocraticPamela A. Menefee 4,641 28.8%

Total Votes 16,091

State Representative - District 62 (47 of 47 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTom Hurst 12,128 81.6%

DemocraticAshley D. Fajkowski 2,726 18.4%
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Total Votes 14,854

State Representative - District 63 (33 of 33 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBryan Spencer 12,458 63.1%

DemocraticJanet Kester 6,944 35.1%

LibertarianCarl-herman Freese 356 1.8%

Total Votes 19,758

State Representative - District 64 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTony Lovasco 10,538 61.6%

DemocraticShawn Finklein 6,583 38.4%

Total Votes 17,121

State Representative - District 65 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTom Hannegan 8,288 51.0%

DemocraticBill Otto 7,973 49.0%

Total Votes 16,261

State Representative - District 66 (21 of 21 Precincts Reported)

Democratic 10,374 100.0%

0.0%Write-in

Tommie Pierson, Jr. 
Theo (Ted) Brown Sr

Total Votes

2 
10,376

State Representative - District 67 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanPatti Longworth 2,478 14.3%

DemocraticAlan K. Green 14,807 85.7%

Total Votes 17,285

State Representative - District 68 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticJay Mosley 12,417 100.0%

Total Votes 12,417
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State Representative - District 69 (19 of 19 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanAdam Jenning 4,130 27.9%

DemocraticGretchen Bangert 10,367 69.9%

LibertarianEric S. Harris 327 2.2%

Total Votes 14,824

State Representative - District 70 (28 of 28 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMark Matthiesen 7,882 49.0%

DemocraticPaula Brown 7,993 49.7%

GreenCarol Hexem 195 1.2%

Total Votes 16,070

State Representative - District 71 (24 of 24 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticLaDonna Appelbaum 10,752 77.1%

LibertarianLaDonna Higgins 3,191 22.9%

Total Votes 13,943

State Representative - District 72 (26 of 26 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBruce Buwalda 4,942 36.5%

DemocraticDoug Clemens 8,600 63.5%

Total Votes 13,542

State Representative - District 73 (21 of 21 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticRaychel Proudie 9,475 100.0%

Total Votes 9,475

State Representative - District 74 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticCora Faith Walker 9,856 100.0%

Total Votes 9,856
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State Representative - District 75 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticAlan Gray 11,427 100.0%

Total Votes 11,427

State Representative - District 76 (28 of 28 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticChris Carter 10,444 100.0%

Total Votes 10,444

State Representative - District 77 (55 of 55 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticSteve Roberts 10,834 100.0%

Total Votes 10,834

State Representative - District 78 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticBruce Franks Jr. 9,935 100.0%

Total Votes 9,935

State Representative - District 79 (31 of 31 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticLaKeySha Bosley 11,937 89.7%

LibertarianDan Elder 1,372 10.3%

Total Votes 13,309

State Representative - District 80 (28 of 28 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticPeter Merideth 13,827 100.0%

Total Votes 13,827

State Representative - District 81 (21 of 21 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticSteve Butz 9,789 100.0%

Total Votes 9,789
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State Representative - District 82 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanErik Shelquist 4,018 23.9%

DemocraticDonna M.C. Baringer 12,818 76.1%

Total Votes 16,836

State Representative - District 83 (27 of 27 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticGina Mitten 13,712 81.4%

LibertarianAndrew Bolin 3,131 18.6%

Total Votes 16,843

State Representative - District 84 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticWiley Price IV 11,679 100.0%

Total Votes 11,679

State Representative - District 85 (26 of 26 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSteven McKnight 2,228 17.6%

DemocraticKevin L. Windham, Jr. 10,457 82.4%

Total Votes 12,685

State Representative - District 86 (24 of 24 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticMaria N. Chappelle-Nadal 13,231 100.0%

Total Votes 13,231

State Representative - District 87 (31 of 31 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSteven G. Bailey 6,116 31.8%

DemocraticIan Mackey 12,950 67.3%

GreenRobert W. Warbin 185 1.0%

Total Votes 19,251

State Representative - District 88 (31 of 31 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanLloyd Nolan 6,761 35.5%
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DemocraticTracy McCreery 12,005 63.0%

LibertarianStephen Johnson 281 1.5%

Total Votes 19,047

State Representative - District 89 (37 of 37 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDean Plocher 12,922 58.4%

DemocraticKevin FitzGerald 9,212 41.6%

Total Votes 22,134

State Representative - District 90 (24 of 24 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticDeb Lavender 15,809 100.0%

Total Votes 15,809

State Representative - District 91 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJennifer Bird 6,740 32.7%

DemocraticSarah Unsicker 13,539 65.7%

LibertarianJames Scariot 335 1.6%

Total Votes 20,614

State Representative - District 92 (24 of 24 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBill Heisse 6,826 40.4%

DemocraticDoug Beck 10,081 59.6%

Total Votes 16,907

State Representative - District 93 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticBob Burns 9,436 100.0%

Total Votes 9,436

State Representative - District 94 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJim Murphy 7,739 51.1%

DemocraticJean Pretto 7,392 48.9%

Total Votes 15,131
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State Representative - District 95 (14 of 14 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMichael A. ODonnell 10,418 58.0%

DemocraticMike Walter 7,555 42.0%

Total Votes 17,973

State Representative - District 96 (29 of 29 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDavid J. Gregory 12,071 58.8%

DemocraticErica Hoffman 8,458 41.2%

Total Votes 20,529

State Representative - District 97 (13 of 13 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMary Elizabeth Coleman 8,045 56.3%

DemocraticMike Revis 6,232 43.7%

Total Votes 14,277

State Representative - District 98 (24 of 24 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanShamed Dogan 11,507 60.8%

DemocraticCharles Triplett 7,432 39.2%

Total Votes 18,939

State Representative - District 99 (33 of 33 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJean Evans 9,215 53.0%

DemocraticMike LaBozzetta 8,167 47.0%

Total Votes 17,382

State Representative - District 100 (34 of 34 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDerek Grier 11,137 55.4%

DemocraticHelena Webb 8,969 44.6%

Total Votes 20,106
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State Representative - District 101 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBruce DeGroot 12,136 64.5%

DemocraticGenevieve Steidtmann 6,671 35.5%

Total Votes 18,807

State Representative - District 102 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRon Hicks 10,883 60.2%

DemocraticJohn F. Foster 7,184 39.8%

Total Votes 18,067

State Representative - District 103 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJohn D. Wiemann 11,343 60.9%

DemocraticJim Klenc 7,289 39.1%

Total Votes 18,632

State Representative - District 104 (14 of 14 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanAdam Schnelting 9,663 56.3%

DemocraticPeggy Sherwin 7,507 43.7%

Total Votes 17,170

State Representative - District 105 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanPhil Christofanelli 10,410 55.5%

DemocraticScott Cernicek 7,941 42.4%

LibertarianBill Slantz 398 2.1%

Total Votes 18,749

State Representative - District 106 (13 of 13 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanChrissy Sommer 8,784 57.6%

DemocraticJackie Sclair 6,462 42.4%

Total Votes 15,246
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State Representative - District 107 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanNick Schroer 9,759 59.1%

DemocraticCurtis Wylde 6,758 40.9%

Total Votes 16,517

State Representative - District 108 (16 of 16 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJustin Hill 11,097 61.4%

DemocraticBetty Vining 6,967 38.6%

Total Votes 18,064

State Representative - District 109 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJohn Simmons 10,453 66.9%

DemocraticJames Cordrey 5,180 33.1%

Total Votes 15,633

State Representative - District 110 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDottie Bailey 10,843 62.8%

DemocraticCody Kelley 6,418 37.2%

Total Votes 17,261

State Representative - District 111 (14 of 14 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanShane Roden 9,826 65.3%

DemocraticPhoebe Ottomeyer 5,212 34.7%

Total Votes 15,038

State Representative - District 112 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRob Vescovo 9,621 61.3%

DemocraticBenjamin Hagin 6,074 38.7%

Total Votes 15,695
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State Representative - District 113 (9 of 9 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDan Shaul 7,940 56.5%

DemocraticKaren Settlemoir-Berg 6,109 43.5%

Total Votes 14,049

State Representative - District 114 (13 of 13 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBecky Ruth 9,664 67.6%

DemocraticDennis McDonald 4,624 32.4%

Total Votes 14,288

State Representative - District 115 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanElaine Freeman Gannon 10,598 100.0%

Total Votes 10,598

State Representative - District 116 (26 of 26 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDale L. Wright 9,531 64.0%

DemocraticBill Kraemer 5,354 36.0%

Write-inPerry D. Willmore 4 0.0%

Total Votes 14,889

State Representative - District 117 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike Henderson 8,169 72.1%

DemocraticKayla Chick 3,168 27.9%

Total Votes 11,337

State Representative - District 118 (18 of 18 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike McGirl 8,215 65.6%

DemocraticBarbara Marco 4,309 34.4%

Total Votes 12,524
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State Representative - District 119 (26 of 26 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanNate Tate 9,164 70.8%

DemocraticMarcie Nichols 3,776 29.2%

Total Votes 12,940

State Representative - District 120 (14 of 14 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJason Chipman 9,479 70.7%

DemocraticTheresa Schmitt 3,931 29.3%

Total Votes 13,410

State Representative - District 121 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDon Mayhew 7,996 69.3%

DemocraticMatt Heltz 3,544 30.7%

Total Votes 11,540

State Representative - District 122 (7 of 7 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSteve Lynch 5,661 100.0%

Total Votes 5,661

State Representative - District 123 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSuzie Pollock 11,606 77.8%

DemocraticJoe Register 3,309 22.2%

Total Votes 14,915

State Representative - District 124 (24 of 24 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRocky Miller 13,009 78.7%

DemocraticSteve Dakopolos 3,514 21.3%

Total Votes 16,523

State Representative - District 125 (34 of 34 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanWarren D. Love 9,738 64.1%
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DemocraticChase Crawford 5,443 35.9%

Total Votes 15,181

State Representative - District 126 (33 of 33 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanPatricia Pike 9,905 74.9%

DemocraticJim Hogan 2,919 22.1%

ConstitutionStephen Biles 406 3.1%

Total Votes 13,230

State Representative - District 127 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanAnn Kelley 12,276 82.9%

DemocraticTeri Hanna 2,534 17.1%

Total Votes 14,810

State Representative - District 128 (29 of 29 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike Stephens 11,153 79.3%

DemocraticRich Horton 2,904 20.7%

Total Votes 14,057

State Representative - District 129 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeff Knight 10,502 75.0%

DemocraticRonna Ford 3,505 25.0%

Total Votes 14,007

State Representative - District 130 (12 of 12 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeff Messenger 11,325 71.3%

DemocraticTyler Gunlock 4,565 28.7%

Total Votes 15,890

State Representative - District 131 (19 of 19 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSonya Murray Anderson 9,053 67.4%

DemocraticNate Branscom 4,387 32.6%
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Total Votes 13,440

State Representative - District 132 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSarah Semple 2,982 35.6%

DemocraticCrystal Quade 5,383 64.4%

Total Votes 8,365

State Representative - District 133 (11 of 11 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCurtis D. Trent 10,530 64.4%

DemocraticCindy Slimp 5,831 35.6%

Total Votes 16,361

State Representative - District 134 (15 of 15 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanElijah Haahr 8,703 57.0%

DemocraticDerrick Nowlin 6,575 43.0%

Total Votes 15,278

State Representative - District 135 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSteve Helms 7,821 52.8%

DemocraticRob Bailey 6,985 47.2%

Total Votes 14,806

State Representative - District 136 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJ. Craig Fishel 11,577 57.2%

DemocraticJeff Munzinger 8,661 42.8%

Total Votes 20,238

State Representative - District 137 (19 of 19 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJohn F. Black 13,360 75.0%

DemocraticRaymond Lampert 4,443 25.0%

Total Votes 17,803
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State Representative - District 138 (27 of 27 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBrad Hudson 14,734 100.0%

Total Votes 14,734

State Representative - District 139 (13 of 13 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJered Taylor 12,786 75.1%

DemocraticCora Hanf 4,232 24.9%

Total Votes 17,018

State Representative - District 140 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanLynn Morris 12,292 73.5%

DemocraticTony Smith 3,991 23.9%

GreenRobert Debbaut 446 2.7%

Total Votes 16,729

State Representative - District 141 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanHannah Kelly 11,516 100.0%

Total Votes 11,516

State Representative - District 142 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRobert Ross 10,412 100.0%

Total Votes 10,412

State Representative - District 143 (34 of 34 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeffrey Pogue 11,009 100.0%

Total Votes 11,009

State Representative - District 144 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanChris Dinkins 9,782 100.0%

Total Votes 9,782
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State Representative - District 145 (29 of 29 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRick Francis 11,381 82.3%

DemocraticRonald G. Pember 2,445 17.7%

Total Votes 13,826

State Representative - District 146 (26 of 26 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBarry D. Hovis 15,289 81.9%

DemocraticGayla A. Dace 3,381 18.1%

Total Votes 18,670

State Representative - District 147 (17 of 17 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKathy Swan 8,616 64.8%

DemocraticRenita Green 4,685 35.2%

Total Votes 13,301

State Representative - District 148 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanHolly Rehder 10,937 100.0%

Total Votes 10,937

State Representative - District 149 (41 of 41 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDon Rone 6,633 65.5%

DemocraticBill Burlison 2,938 29.0%

IndependentJackie Townes McGee 550 5.4%

Total Votes 10,121

State Representative - District 150 (38 of 38 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanAndrew McDaniel 6,525 75.4%

DemocraticJosh Rittenberry 2,132 24.6%

Total Votes 8,657
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State Representative - District 151 (30 of 30 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanHerman Morse 10,270 78.4%

DemocraticJ. T. (Jerry) Howard 2,455 18.7%

LibertarianRick Vandeven 376 2.9%

Total Votes 13,101

State Representative - District 152 (37 of 37 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanHardy Billington 7,373 69.0%

DemocraticRobert L. Smith 3,307 31.0%

Total Votes 10,680

State Representative - District 153 (29 of 29 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeff Shawan 9,717 74.5%

DemocraticMatt Michel 3,331 25.5%

Total Votes 13,048

State Representative - District 154 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDavid Evans 11,628 100.0%

Total Votes 11,628

State Representative - District 155 (35 of 35 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKarla Eslinger 12,778 100.0%

Total Votes 12,778

State Representative - District 156 (16 of 16 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeff Justus 12,891 100.0%

Total Votes 12,891

State Representative - District 157 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike Moon 10,551 78.9%

DemocraticLoretta Thomas 2,819 21.1%
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Total Votes 13,370

State Representative - District 158 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanScott Fitzpatrick 11,348 100.0%

Total Votes 11,348

State Representative - District 159 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDirk E. Deaton 9,207 81.8%

DemocraticJerry Sparks 2,048 18.2%

Total Votes 11,255

State Representative - District 160 (15 of 15 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBen Baker 10,713 75.5%

DemocraticAngela R Thomas 3,476 24.5%

Total Votes 14,189

State Representative - District 161 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanLane Roberts 7,962 67.0%

DemocraticElizabeth Lundstrum 3,923 33.0%

Total Votes 11,885

State Representative - District 162 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRobert (Bob) Bromley 8,925 68.3%

DemocraticSarah Hinkle 3,767 28.8%

GreenMollie Dyer 367 2.8%

Total Votes 13,059

State Representative - District 163 (16 of 16 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCody Smith 9,567 78.0%

DemocraticChad Fletcher 2,698 22.0%

Total Votes 12,265
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 2 (25 of 25 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticRussell Steele 10,282 100.0%

Total Votes 10,282

Circuit Judge - Circuit 3 (31 of 31 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTom Alley 8,672 100.0%

Total Votes 8,672

Circuit Judge - Circuit 4 (48 of 48 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRoger Prokes 13,660 100.0%

Total Votes 13,660

Circuit Judge - Circuit 5 Division 1 (46 of 46 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKate Schaefer 24,505 66.1%

DemocraticArthur David Peppard 12,556 33.9%

Total Votes 37,061

Circuit Judge - Circuit 5 Division 3 (46 of 46 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticPatrick K. Robb 29,583 100.0%

Total Votes 29,583

Circuit Judge - Circuit 5 Division 4 (46 of 46 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticDaniel F. Kellogg 29,769 100.0%

Total Votes 29,769

Circuit Judge - Circuit 8 (27 of 27 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKevin L. Walden 11,003 100.0%

Total Votes 11,003
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 9 (41 of 41 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticTerry A. Tschannen 7,397 100.0%

Total Votes 7,397

Circuit Judge - Circuit 10 (35 of 35 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticRachel Bringer Shepherd 15,165 100.0%

Total Votes 15,165

Circuit Judge - Circuit 11 Division 3 (122 of 122 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJack Banas 123,020 100.0%

Total Votes 123,020

Circuit Judge - Circuit 11 Division 4 (122 of 122 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMike Fagras 120,804 100.0%

Total Votes 120,804

Circuit Judge - Circuit 11 Division 5 (122 of 122 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJon A. Cunningham 120,545 100.0%

Total Votes 120,545

Circuit Judge - Circuit 11 Division 7 (122 of 122 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDaniel Pelikan 119,916 100.0%

Total Votes 119,916

Circuit Judge - Circuit 12 (50 of 50 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJason Lamb 22,239 100.0%

Total Votes 22,239

Circuit Judge - Circuit 13 Division 1 (96 of 96 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBrouck Jacobs 44,340 50.6%
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DemocraticFinley Gibbs 43,351 49.4%

Total Votes 87,691

Circuit Judge - Circuit 13 Division 3 (96 of 96 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanKevin Crane 59,062 100.0%

Total Votes 59,062

Circuit Judge - Circuit 14 (23 of 23 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanGillis C. Leonard 4,933 38.4%

DemocraticScott A. Hayes 7,928 61.6%

Total Votes 12,861

Circuit Judge - Circuit 15 (30 of 30 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticDennis A. Rolf 17,062 100.0%

Total Votes 17,062

Circuit Judge - Circuit 17 Division 1 (52 of 52 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanWilliam (Bill) Collins 48,713 100.0%

Total Votes 48,713

Circuit Judge - Circuit 18 (43 of 43 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRobert Lawrence Koffman 19,041 100.0%

Total Votes 19,041

Circuit Judge - Circuit 19 Division 1 (29 of 29 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJon E. Beetem 27,204 100.0%

Total Votes 27,204

Circuit Judge - Circuit 20 Division 1 (87 of 87 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCraig E. Hellmann 44,160 100.0%
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Total Votes 44,160

Circuit Judge - Circuit 23 Division 1 (54 of 54 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJoe Rathert 68,278 100.0%

Total Votes 68,278

Circuit Judge - Circuit 23 Division 4 (54 of 54 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBrenda Stacey 51,210 59.9%

DemocraticJacob (Jake) Costello 34,313 40.1%

Total Votes 85,523

Circuit Judge - Circuit 23 Division 5 (54 of 54 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanVic Melenbrink 66,743 100.0%

Total Votes 66,743

Circuit Judge - Circuit 23 Division 6 (54 of 54 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanTroy Cardona 67,530 100.0%

Total Votes 67,530

Circuit Judge - Circuit 24 Division 1 (56 of 56 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJerel Lee Poor II 21,730 54.4%

DemocraticSandy Martinez 18,192 45.6%

Total Votes 39,922

Circuit Judge - Circuit 24 Division 2 (56 of 56 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticWendy Wexler Horn 28,233 100.0%

Total Votes 28,233

Circuit Judge - Circuit 25 Division 1 (50 of 50 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBill Hickle 33,912 100.0%
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Total Votes 33,912

Circuit Judge - Circuit 26 Division 1 (69 of 69 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMatt Hamner 48,228 100.0%

Total Votes 48,228

Circuit Judge - Circuit 27 (36 of 36 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticJames K. (Jim) Journey 14,051 100.0%

Total Votes 14,051

Circuit Judge - Circuit 28 (45 of 45 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDavid Munton 17,981 100.0%

Total Votes 17,981

Circuit Judge - Circuit 29 Division 1 (47 of 47 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanGayle L. Crane 33,715 100.0%

Total Votes 33,715

Circuit Judge - Circuit 29 Division 3 (47 of 47 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDavid Boyce Mouton 34,397 100.0%

Total Votes 34,397

Circuit Judge - Circuit 30 (67 of 67 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMichael O. Hendrickson 38,328 100.0%

Total Votes 38,328

Circuit Judge - Circuit 32 Division 2 (64 of 64 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanBenjamin F. Lewis 37,239 100.0%

Total Votes 37,239
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 33 (29 of 29 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticDavid A. Dolan 14,401 100.0%

Total Votes 14,401

Circuit Judge - Circuit 34 (46 of 46 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanDaniel Cornacchione, Sr. 4,665 46.4%

DemocraticEdward Reeves 5,388 53.6%

Total Votes 10,053

Circuit Judge - Circuit 35 (42 of 42 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRobert (Rob) Mayer 16,593 100.0%

Total Votes 16,593

Circuit Judge - Circuit 37 (51 of 51 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanSteven Privette 19,457 100.0%

Total Votes 19,457

Circuit Judge - Circuit 38 Division 1 (27 of 27 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanLaura Johnson 30,617 100.0%

Total Votes 30,617

Circuit Judge - Circuit 39 (59 of 59 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJack Goodman 35,376 100.0%

Total Votes 35,376

Circuit Judge - Circuit 40 (37 of 37 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanGregory Stremel 24,350 100.0%

Total Votes 24,350
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 41 (20 of 20 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticFrederick (Rick) P. Tucker 6,812 100.0%

Total Votes 6,812

Circuit Judge - Circuit 42 Division 1 (50 of 50 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanMegan Seay 18,074 72.5%

DemocraticSid Pearson 6,863 27.5%

Total Votes 24,937

Circuit Judge - Circuit 43 Division 1 (45 of 45 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanRyan Horsman 20,282 100.0%

Total Votes 20,282

Circuit Judge - Circuit 43 Division 2 (45 of 45 Precincts Reported)

DemocraticBrent Elliott 17,059 100.0%

Total Votes 17,059

Circuit Judge - Circuit 44 (35 of 35 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanCraig Carter 14,158 100.0%

Total Votes 14,158

Circuit Judge - Circuit 45 (33 of 33 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanPatrick S. Flynn 17,121 62.5%

DemocraticAdam M. Burkemper 10,251 37.5%

Total Votes 27,372

Circuit Judge - Circuit 46 (22 of 22 Precincts Reported)

RepublicanJeff Merrell 17,789 100.0%

Total Votes 17,789
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Missouri Supreme Court (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesW. Brent Powell 1,470,265 71.4%

No Votes 588,894 28.6%

Total Votes 2,059,159

Missouri Supreme Court (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMary Rhodes Russell 1,472,819 71.9%

No Votes 574,502 28.1%

Total Votes 2,047,321

Court of Appeals - Eastern Dist (1407 of 1407 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesColleen Dolan 589,604 68.5%

No Votes 270,807 31.5%

Total Votes 860,411

Yes VotesLisa P. Page 591,757 69.1%

No Votes 264,742 30.9%

Total Votes 856,499

Court of Appeals - Southern Distr (782 of 782 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJeffrey Bates 357,000 75.1%

No Votes 118,254 24.9%

Total Votes 475,254

Court of Appeals - Western Dist (1067 of 1067 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesEdward R. Ardini, Jr. 495,561 70.8%

No Votes 204,396 29.2%

Total Votes 699,957
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Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 7 - Div 5 (80 of 80 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesDavid P. Chamberlain 57,838 69.6%

No Votes 25,315 30.4%

Total Votes 83,153

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 7 - Div 6 (80 of 80 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesKaren Lee Krauser 58,750 70.8%

No Votes 24,206 29.2%

Total Votes 82,956

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 7 - Div 9 (80 of 80 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesTim Flook 56,447 67.9%

No Votes 26,650 32.1%

Total Votes 83,097

Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 4 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJustine E. Del Muro 154,181 70.4%

No Votes 64,976 29.6%

Total Votes 219,157

Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 5 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJames F. Kanatzar 144,786 66.7%

No Votes 72,425 33.3%

Total Votes 217,211

Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 11 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesGeorge E. Wolf 145,966 67.6%

No Votes 69,969 32.4%

Total Votes 215,935
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 13 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesCharles H. McKenzie 149,448 69.3%

No Votes 66,277 30.7%

Total Votes 215,725

Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 15 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJalilah Otto 152,997 70.6%

No Votes 63,745 29.4%

Total Votes 216,742

Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 16 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMarco A. Roldan 147,646 68.3%

No Votes 68,530 31.7%

Total Votes 216,176

Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 17 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJack Grate 145,244 67.4%

No Votes 70,147 32.6%

Total Votes 215,391

Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 19 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMark Anthony Styles, Jr. 149,838 69.9%

No Votes 64,620 30.1%

Total Votes 214,458

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 25 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesRichard T. Standridge 145,798 68.0%

No Votes 68,541 32.0%

Total Votes 214,339
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Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 27 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesGregory Burnett Gillis 144,760 67.8%

No Votes 68,799 32.2%

Total Votes 213,559

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 30 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesTwila Kay Rigby 152,505 70.7%

No Votes 63,246 29.3%

Total Votes 215,751

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 31 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMary Frances Weir 155,263 72.1%

No Votes 60,164 27.9%

Total Votes 215,427

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 33 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJeffrey L. Bushur 144,357 67.5%

No Votes 69,529 32.5%

Total Votes 213,886

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 16 - Div 34 (333 of 333 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesSusan Long 156,928 72.7%

No Votes 59,022 27.3%

Total Votes 215,950

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 1 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesBrian H. May 212,141 59.6%

No Votes 143,987 40.4%

Total Votes 356,128
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 4 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJoseph S. Dueker 215,133 60.4%

No Votes 141,148 39.6%

Total Votes 356,281

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 5 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesThea A. Sherry 223,383 63.0%

No Votes 131,403 37.0%

Total Votes 354,786

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 8 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesDean P. Waldemer 214,992 61.0%

No Votes 137,191 39.0%

Total Votes 352,183

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 9 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesDavid L. Vincent 223,923 63.6%

No Votes 128,327 36.4%

Total Votes 352,250

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 10 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMichael T. Jamison 223,406 63.4%

No Votes 129,088 36.6%

Total Votes 352,494

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 12 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesStanley J. Wallach 214,724 61.3%

No Votes 135,325 38.7%

Total Votes 350,049

PartyOffice/Candidate Name/Ballot Issue Votes % of Votes

*Election Result as of 02:50:09 PM on 01/26/2021 Page 43 of 49



Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 13 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesBruce F. Hilton 215,876 61.7%

No Votes 134,017 38.3%

Total Votes 349,893

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 16 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMichael D. Burton 221,414 63.2%

No Votes 129,009 36.8%

Total Votes 350,423

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 17 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJoseph L. Walsh 213,497 61.0%

No Votes 136,453 39.0%

Total Votes 349,950

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 18 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesEllen Hannigan Ribaudo 229,188 65.1%

No Votes 122,878 34.9%

Total Votes 352,066

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 20 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMargaret Donnelly 231,060 65.6%

No Votes 121,271 34.4%

Total Votes 352,331

Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 21 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesNancy Watkins McLaughlin 229,389 65.3%

No Votes 121,711 34.7%

Total Votes 351,100
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Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 33 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJason D. Dodson 217,002 62.1%

No Votes 132,188 37.9%

Total Votes 349,190

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 34 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesRenee Hardin-Tammons 238,215 67.6%

No Votes 114,117 32.4%

Total Votes 352,332

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 36 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJoseph Green 218,583 62.6%

No Votes 130,358 37.4%

Total Votes 348,941

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 38 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJohn "JB" Lasater 207,074 59.5%

No Votes 141,196 40.5%

Total Votes 348,270

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 39 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesEllen W. Dunne 230,051 65.7%

No Votes 120,036 34.3%

Total Votes 350,087

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 41 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJudy Preddy Draper 171,984 48.3%

No Votes 184,364 51.7%

Total Votes 356,348
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Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 43 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMondonna L. Ghasedi 218,695 62.8%

No Votes 129,434 37.2%

Total Votes 348,129

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 21 - Div 44 (657 of 657 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesRichard M. Stewart 214,929 62.0%

No Votes 132,000 38.0%

Total Votes 346,929

Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 7 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesThomas C. Clark, II 55,789 57.3%

No Votes 41,584 42.7%

Total Votes 97,373

Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 10 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesRex M. Burlison 61,318 63.9%

No Votes 34,647 36.1%

Total Votes 95,965

Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 15 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesTheresa Counts Burke 68,636 71.1%

No Votes 27,861 28.9%

Total Votes 96,497

Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 18 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJason M. Sengheiser 60,946 63.8%

No Votes 34,551 36.2%

Total Votes 95,497
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 20 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJoan L. Moriarty 62,563 64.9%

No Votes 33,902 35.1%

Total Votes 96,465

Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 22 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMichael W. Noble 68,979 71.8%

No Votes 27,158 28.2%

Total Votes 96,137

Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 23 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesPaula Perkins Bryant 72,370 74.8%

No Votes 24,372 25.2%

Total Votes 96,742

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 22 - Div 29 (222 of 222 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesBarbara Tina Peebles 54,487 55.5%

No Votes 43,679 44.5%

Total Votes 98,166

Circuit Judge - Circuit 31 - Div 1 (113 of 113 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMichael J. Cordonnier 79,595 79.1%

No Votes 21,043 20.9%

Total Votes 100,638

Circuit Judge - Circuit 31 - Div 4 (113 of 113 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesTom Mountjoy 80,218 78.7%

No Votes 21,679 21.3%

Total Votes 101,897
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Circuit Judge - Circuit 31 - Div 5 (113 of 113 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesCalvin R Holden 74,996 73.4%

No Votes 27,242 26.6%

Total Votes 102,238

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 31 - Div 21 (113 of 113 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesJerry A. Harmison, Jr. 78,825 78.4%

No Votes 21,710 21.6%

Total Votes 100,535

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 31 -  Div 22 (113 of 113 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMargaret Palmietto 79,073 78.6%

No Votes 21,572 21.4%

Total Votes 100,645

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 31 - Div 24 (113 of 113 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesMark A. Powell 79,048 78.1%

No Votes 22,116 21.9%

Total Votes 101,164

Associate Circuit Judge - Circuit 31 - Div 25 (113 of 113 Precincts Reported)

Yes VotesBecky J.W. Borthwick 80,008 79.4%

No Votes 20,746 20.6%

Total Votes 100,754

Constitutional Amendment No. 1 (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Ballot IssueConstitutional Amendment No. 1  Yes: 1,469,093
 No: 899,613

 Yes: 62.0%
 No: 38.0%

Total Votes 2,368,706
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Constitutional Amendment No. 2 (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Ballot IssueConstitutional Amendment No. 2  Yes: 1,583,227
 No: 830,631

 Yes: 65.6%
 No: 34.4%

Total Votes 2,413,858

Constitutional Amendment No. 3 (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Ballot IssueConstitutional Amendment No. 3  Yes: 754,007
 No: 1,639,622

 Yes: 31.5%
 No: 68.5%

Total Votes 2,393,629

Constitutional Amendment No. 4 (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Ballot IssueConstitutional Amendment No. 4  Yes: 1,194,304
 No: 1,085,158

 Yes: 52.4%
 No: 47.6%

Total Votes 2,279,462

Proposition B (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Ballot IssueProposition B  Yes: 1,499,002
 No: 905,647

 Yes: 62.3%
 No: 37.7%

Total Votes 2,404,649

Proposition C (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Ballot IssueProposition C  Yes: 1,039,251
 No: 1,345,762

 Yes: 43.6%
 No: 56.4%

Total Votes 2,385,013

Proposition D (3256 of 3256 Precincts Reported)

Ballot IssueProposition D  Yes: 1,109,009
 No: 1,281,143

 Yes: 46.4%
 No: 53.6%

Total Votes 2,390,152
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